December 2015
Graduating Students Survey - Undergraduates

In December 2015, the Institutional Research office surveyed 236 graduating students. Of the 236 students
surveyed, we received 177 responses for a 75% response rate.

The workbook tabs contain the following information collected in the survey:

Undergraduate Attitudes: The survey contained seven statements the students ranked on a five-point scale.
Primary Activity & Employment: Students were asked to select their primary goal following graduation. Options
included: working full or part-time, going to graduate school, volunteering, and joining the military. Students who
selected full or part-time employment as their goal were asked to list the name of their employer and their starting

annual base salary.

Career Services: Students were asked which of a list of available career services they made use of while at UMHB.

This report was prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on February 10, 2016.



December 2015 Undergraduate Graduating Student Survey
236 students surveyed, 177 responded for a 75% response rate.
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Indicate the ONE activity you consider your PRIMARY plan after graduation:

College

All
Employment full-time (on average 30 or more hours per week) _ 60.00%
Seeking employment - 14.86%
Continuing education, but not yet enrolled - 13.71%
Enrolled in a program of continuing education . 5.14%
Other (please specify): I 2.86%
Not currently employed, not seeking employment I 1.71%
Employment part-time (on average less than 30 hours per week) I 1.71%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
What Field Do You Plan to Enter? Employers
Health Care/Nursing [ <000%  Bayor Scott & Whie 15
Education, secondar 9.71%
y - ° McLane Children's Hospital 7
Other (please specify) [N 9.71%
Education, elementary [ 7.43% Killeen ISD 4
Technology & Engineering [ 6.86% Mesquite 1SD 2
1 1 0,
Business & Finance [l 5.14% Providence Hospital 2
Communications & Media [Jl] 4.00%
Art, Design & Entertainment . 3.43% Baylor University Medical Center 1
Church-Related . 3.43% Brockway Gersbach Franklin & Niemeier PC 1
Social Services [l 3.43% cal 1
Community & Social Service . 2.29%
Children's Medical 1
Law & Government [l 2.29%
Education, higher education I 1.71% CyFair School District 1
Undecided | 0.57% Dell Inc 1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% Department of Defense 1
Gringo's Mexican Kitchen 1
Hill Country Memorial Hospital 1
Average Annual Base Salary Kingwood First Baptist Church 1
$49 s 02 3 Lamar Advertising 1
L. Lamar University Baptist Student Ministry 1
Converted hourly responses to annual by multiplying hourly rate by
2,080 hours. Orangetheory 1
48 of 177 respondents reported an annual base salary.
Premier Research Labs 1
Employment Type Schlotzsky's 1
Employed in any other work categories, including as a regular full- or 50.48% Seton 1
part-time employee of a business or charitable organization. e
Skipcha Elementary 1
Employed in a postgraduate internship or fellowship 34.29% TEI 1
Temple First Church of the Nazarene 1
Employed in a temporary/contract work assignment 10.48% Texas Hydraulics 1
The State of Texas 1
Employed as an entrepreneur 2.86%  University Health System 1
University of Colorado Medical Center 1
1 0,
Seeking employment 0.95% VA 1
Vanderbilt 1
Employed freelance 0.95%
Versant 1
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Career Services Questions

Do you plan to stay in the Belton/Bell
County area after graduation?

Have you attended a campus job fair
while at UMHB?

Have you used the UMHB Career
Services office?

Have you visited the Career Services
website (www.umhb.edu/careerservices)?

Would you be interested in serving as a
mentor to an underclassman in your
major?

Would you be more likely to stay in the 108
area if more employment opportunities

- Yes
were available?
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80
No

79
No

76
No

102
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% of Total Number of Records

Did you participate in any form of internship, clinical, or
supervised teaching while at UMHB?

49.39%
No
50.61%
Yes
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